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065 VERTICAL LEG PRESS ATT. ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RT2D QT 1D o) By S 4
2 3/8 IN. WASHER ....cocoooriremuiumanmeeeseemaies oo eeeee e oo eoeoeoeoeoeoeeoeeoeeeoeeeeeeeoeoeeooooo 4
3 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER ...cccccveveemmmmnrmreeemnmeeeeeeeeeoeseeeseosee oo oo 4
4 0] 5N 21 1 1 O 2
5 3/4 1.D. FLANGE BEARING ccccvvummmamiereeeoeeeeeeeoeeeee oo oo 2
6 3/4 1.D. STAR LOCK COLLAR ... 2
7 5/16 X 1/4 IN. SET SCREW ....occovemmmmumeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeoeoooeeoeoooeoooooeooooooooooo 2
8 CARRIAGE GUIDE ......coooeceeuemmmmmmmmimmmiereeomeeoeseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeoe oo 2
9 LR IR OB SN 0 €N 1
10 TXS NG GRIP ..o eeeeveeeesmasmsee e eeeeeeeeese e 2
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 FOOT PLATE ..o (6388701)......eeeoeeeee 1
2 18] 22703 2y L (6388801).......oeeoeeeeerre. 1
3 BACK PAD SUPPORT .....ccovvvvmmrmerrerrnresrseessesereersoorooess (638910 ) oo 1
4 HEAD REST w.ooooooeeeeeeoeeoeeeeoeoeoeeooeoeooo (6308201)..........eeoeee . 1
5 SAFETY HOOK LEVER ..o (6390301)........eeeoeer 1
6 SUPPORT SHAFT .......oooooeoeeoeeeeeeoooeeoeeeoooooooo (6389001).....co.ooeoe 1
7 HEAD REST TUBE ......ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeooeeoeoeoeoooooooooo (6308501)........eeeoeeee 1
8 7.X0i 1 7.¥0 TSSO (6334501 ..o 1
9 4 X 7 IN. ROLLER PAD ..o (6194601)........o.eooeeee. 1
10 14 X 6 IN. NON SKID STRIP ..ocoooooooooooeeooooo (6338301 2

065 VERTICAL LEG PRESS ATT. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10.

11.

12.

Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. END CAP into the end of the md.wwowﬂ as shown on drawing.

Attach two (2) CARRIAGE GUIDES to each side of the SUPPORT as shown on drawing,

Insert two (2) 3/4 1.D. FLANGE BEARINGS into both ends of the SUPPORT, as shown on drawing.
Attach gm A.mv 14 X 6 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT PLATE as shown in (DETAIL B)

Pass the SUPPORT through the (PIVOT STOP) of the FOOT PLATE as shown on drawing, and
assemble the SUPPORT to the FOOT PLATE using the SUPPORT SHAFT. SECURE the SUPPORT
SHAFT in place using two (2) 1/4 X 5/16 IN. SET SCREWS. (SEE DRAWING)

Slide the end of the SUPPORT TUBE into the (CROSS BRACE TUBE) of the ROTARY SMITH, until
the (SMITH BAR) is positioned between the L-PINS and the CARRIAGE GUIDES on the SUPPORT.
(SEE DRAWING)

When the (SMITH BAR) is up against the L-PINS of the SUPPORT, insert one (1) DETENT PIN into
the hole in the SUPPORT behind the (SMITH BAR).

Slide two (2) 1-1/4 X 5 IN. GRIPS onto the HANDLE of the BACK PAD SUPPORT, as shown on
drawing.

SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD SUPPORT to the BOTTOM of the BACK PAD as shown on
drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS.

Assemble the 4 X 7 IN. ROLLER PAD to the HEAD REST as shown on drawing, using the HEAD
REST TUBE, and two (2) 3/4 1.D. STAR LOCK COLLAR.

SECURELY assemble the HEAD REST ASSEMBLY to the BOTTOM of the BACK PAD as shown on
drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS.

Position the BACK PAD ASSEMBLY into the ROTARY SMITH MACHIN E, as shown on drawing.
Attach the SAFETY HOOK LEVER to the SAFETY HOOK of the (SMITH BAR) as shown in

DETAIL A, and hold in place with one (1) DETENT PIN. Use this SAFETY HOOK LEVER to rotate
the (SMITH BAR) when performing the exercise.
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